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November 3, 2020, Consolidated General Election

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 1

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status:

Tabulation time:

RCV method

Previous rounds evaluation method

Elimination type

Tabulation Options

Votes to include in threshold calculation

Fixed precision decimals

Use previous tie break decision
Exclude unresolved write-ins
Declare winners by threshold
Uses precincts

Pause after round

Perform elimination transfer in last round

Skip overvoted rankings

Assign skipped rankings to the set of

exhausted ballots

Use first round suspension

Include disabled candidate rankings in

overvote

San Francisco

Candidate

DAVID E. LEE

MARJAN PHILHOUR

VERONICA SHINZATO

ANDREW N. MAJALYA

SHERMAN R. D'SILVA

AMANDA INOCENCIO

CONNIE CHAN
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Non Transferable Total

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Votes

4,576
9,005
903
207
1,055
506
9,666
25,918
2,302
0

81
2,383

11/03/2020 19:23:34

RCV Short Report
City and County of San Francisco

All Positions Filled

11/3/2020 7:13:09 PM

IRV

None

Single

Continuing ballots per round

Round 1
Percentage

17.66%
34.74%
3.48%
0.80%
4.07%
1.95%
37.29%

0

False
True
False
True
False
False

False
False
False

False

Transfer
(Elimination)

24
42
51

-207
43
12
15

19

Votes

4,600
9,047
954

0
1,098
518
9,681
25,898
2,302
19

82
2,403

Round 2
Percentage

17.76%
34.93%
3.68%
0.00%
4.24%
2.00%
37.38%

Transfer
(Elimination)

131
90
77

0

48
-518
139

32

Votes

4,731
9,137
1,031
0
1,146
0
9,820
25,865
2,302
51

83
2,436

Round 3
Percentage

18.29%
35.33%
3.99%
0.00%
4.43%
0.00%
37.97%

Transfer
(Elimination)

193
339
-1,031
0

150

0

216

131

Votes

4,924
9,476
0

0
1,296
0
10,036
25,732
2,302
182
85
2,569

Round 4
Percentage

19.14%
36.83%
0.00%
0.00%
5.04%
0.00%
39.00%

Transfer
(Elimination)

282
524

0

0
-1,296

219

268

Votes

5,206
10,000
0

0

0

0
10,255
25,461
2,302
450
88
2,840

Round 5
Percentage

20.45%
39.28%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
40.28%

Transfer
(Elimination)

-5,206
2,285
0

0

0

0
2,087

806
28

Votes

0
12,285
0

0

0

0
12,342
24,627
2,302
1,256
116
3,674

Round 6
Percentage

0.00%
49.88%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
50.12%

Transfer
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